PRESS RELEASE



Lieutenant F. Ahmad Public Information Officer Torrance Police Department (310) 618-5688 fahmad@TorranceCA.Gov

TORRANCE POLICE DEPARTMENT OFFICIALLY LAUNCHES REAL TIME RESPONSE CENTER

SIDENTIP

Torrance, Calif., September 10, 2024

The Torrance Police Department is excited to announce the official launch of the Real Time Response Center (RTRC), a cutting-edge facility designed to enhance public safety and proactively combat crime. A ribbon-cutting ceremony was held this afternoon to mark this milestone, bringing together local stakeholders, legislators, and community members.

A state-of-the-art operations hub that will transform how the Torrance Police Department responds to critical incidents. With access to network of public safety cameras and plans to integrate additional feeds from local partners, license plate readers, and mobile trailer cameras, the Real Time Response Center provides officers with up to the minute data and insights to ensure swift, informed resources during emergencies and ultimately help prevent and quickly address criminal activity.

Torrance Police Chief Jay Hart said, "The launch of the Real Time Response Center marks a significant advancement in our ongoing mission to keep Torrance safe." Torrance Mayor George Chen applauded the Torrance Police Department for its unwavering commitment to innovation and public safety.



###